

July 1, 2008 Press Release: Rosen Aviation, LLC 1020 Owen Loop South Eugene, OR 97402 Press Contacts Rosen Aviation Phil Cowles pcowles@rosenaviation.com 541-434-4505 Kestrel Group Jon Moldovan jmoldovan@kstrl.com 864-918-2416

Rosen Aviation partners with Kestrel Group for Asian sales of aircraft in-flight entertainment systems

Eugene, OR, July 1, 2008 – Rosen Aviation, LLC has inked an agreement with Kestrel Group of Simpsonville, South Carolina for representation of its in-flight entertainment (IFE) systems to the Asian market through VIP service and modification centers.

Rosen Aviation, LLC is reaching out to global markets, particularly ones experiencing tremendous growth. "We recently hired AeroTecs NV out of Belgium to represent us in Europe. The Kestrel Group, LLC adds a new territory for Rosen, one that has not yet been explored," states Darren Sparks, president, Rosen Aviation. "The strength of Kestrel Group in the design and engineering areas of cabin interiors, combined with their market presence in the Asia is a good fit for Rosen's vision of excellence in service and support. With the assignment of Asian sales to the Kestrel Group, we are looking forward to a stronger Asian presence with support for local companies."

Kestrel Group, LLC although headquartered in the USA has developed many trusted and valued relationships in several locations throughout Asia, The Pacific Rim and India."Advancements in technology, industry and global economic cooperation enhance our abilities to reach customers," states Jon V. Moldovan Sr., president/CEO Kestrel Group."We are excited to offer our Asian customers the quality and dependability of Rosen Aviation in-flight entertainment systems."

About Rosen Aviation

Founded in 1980, Rosen was formed to serve the corporate aviation industry, with an emphasis on providing creative, cost-effective cabin entertainment systems that meet the stringent requirements of the aviation industry. Rosen develops displays, source equipment, and mounting solutions specifically for light jet and very light jet applications. For more information, please visit us at www.rosenaviation.com.



About Kestrel Group

Kestrel Group was formed to provide specialized aviation consulting, certification and engineering services in support of the unique needs of corporate, fractional, head-of-state, military and general-aviation owners, operators and manufacturers worldwide. Our capabilities incorporate quality assurance, regulatory compliance; development of FAA approved data, FAA Supplemental Type Certificates, prototype design, fabrication and integration of avionics, cabin furnishings, entertainment systems, airframe structures, repairs, modifications, safety and egress. Our services also extend to aircraft condition evaluation and acquisition. For more information, please visit us at www.kstrl.com

###